JONES COUNTY WATER CUSTOMERS RATE SCHEDULE

The following rates will take effect June 01, 2017:

WATER RATES Up to 2,000 gallons Per thousand over 2,000 CITY OF GRAY	Single Dwelling \$18.61 \$3.76	Mult. Dwellings < 2" \$25.78 \$3.76	2" Meter \$47.34 \$3.76
Per thousand	\$3.76		
SEWER RATES	Single Dwelling	Mult. Dwellings / Commercial Rates	
Base Fee	\$18.61	\$18.61	
Usage Fee per Thousand	\$4.82	\$4.82	
TAP FEES		RATES	
³ / ₄ inch meter		\$1,500.00	
1 inch meter		\$1,700.00	
2 inch meter		\$3,150.00	
4"Sewer fee		\$3,400.00	
RETURNED CHECK F	EES	RATE	
Per Check,		\$35.00 or Bank charges if higher.	
BILL DEPOSIT		RATES	
3/4"Water Meter and Sewe	er	\$175.00	
3/4"Water Only		\$100.00	
1" Water Meter & Sewer		\$190.00	
1" Water Meter		\$125.00	
2" Water & Sewer		\$265.00	
2" Water Meter		\$200.00	

SPECIAL WATER RATES	RATE	\$3.76
PENALTY	RATE	10%
DISCONNECT FEE	RATE	\$45.00
FINE FOR TAMPERING	RATE	\$100.00

SHOULD CONSIDER ADDING THE FOLLOWING RATES:

FEE FOR METER REMOVAL RATE \$50.00

Due to tampering.

PENALTY FOR THEFT RATE \$500.00 FEE FOR RE-READING METER RATE \$10.00

(There are customers who argue the amount of their bill, and request a re-read any time their bill is over \$10.00. This rate could be applied as a way to stop customers from abusing their right to a re-read).

FEE FOR TESTING A 3/2" METER RATE \$100	EEE FOR	TESTING	A 3/." METER	RATE	\$100.00
---	---------	---------	--------------	------	----------

MINIMUM FOR USING A FIRE HYDRANT RATE \$25.00